

T.S.- 24/2017

CNR no. - WBMD11-000078-2017

Order no.:34; Dated:09/03/2021:

Today is fixed for hearing the plaintiff side petition dated 26/02/2021 to substitute the deceased defendant with her legal heirs. The same is found within time. Thus for the ends of justice hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the substitution application stands allowed.

To 20/04/2021 for the filing amended plaint with proper cause title and steps.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
WB-1115